onlin
ec
om
ponen
ts
.co
m
Dimensions are shown in mm (inch)
Dimensions subject to change12
Introduction
ZIF Connectors DL/DLM/DLD
How to Order — Plug
Contact Style Nomenclature Part Number Size Type No. of Contacts Contact Style Page Reference
Crimp AWG #42-#18
(50µ inches Gold, BUMP in Plug)
Note: Crimp Contacts Sold Separately
DL1-156P 110535-0000 DL1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Crimp 14
DLM1-156P 127050-0204 DLM1 Metal Body 156 Pin Connector Crimp 16
DLD1-156P 111496-0000 DLD1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Crimp 19
DL2-96P 110777-0000 DL2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Crimp 21
DLM2-96P 127050-0212 DLM2 Metal Body 96 Pin Connector Crimp 23
DLD2-96P 111922-0000 DLD2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Crimp 26
DL3-60P 110900-0008 DL3 Plastic Body 60 Pin Connector Crimp 28
DLM3-60P 127050-0220 DLM3 Metal Body 60 Pin Connector Crimp 30
DL4-624P 110959-0002 DL4 Metal Frame 624 Pin Connector Crimp 33
DL4-1248P 110959-0003 DL4 Metal Frame 1248 Pin Connector Crimp **
DL4-2496P 110959-0004 DL4 Metal Frame 2496 Pin Connector Crimp **
DL5-260P 111986-0014 DL5 Plastic Body 260 Pin Connector Crimp 35
DLM5-260P 127050-0109 DLM5 Metal Body 260 Pin Connector Crimp 37
DLM6-360P 127050-0034 DLM6 Metal Body 360 Pin Connector Crimp 40
Square Post 7,11 (.280) Ext.
50µ inches Gold, BUMP
Std. Square Post � 0,64 (.025)
Factory Installed
Solder to PCB Through Hole
Interconnect Termination
DL1-156PW6A* 110535-0030 DL1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Square Post 15
DLM1-156PW6A* 112134-0000 DLM1 Metal Body 156 Pin Connector Square Post 17
DLD1-156PW6A* 111496-0002 DLD1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Square Post 20
DL2-96PW6A* 110777-0025 DL2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Square Post 22
DLM2-96PW6A* 112136-0000 DLM2 Metal Body 96 Pin Connector Square Post 24
DLD2-96PW6A* 111922-0002 DLD2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Square Post 27
DL3-60PW6A* 110900-0014 DL3 Plastic Body 60 Pin Connector Square Post 29
DLM3-60PW6A* 112138-0000 DLM3 Metal Body 60 Pin Connector Square Post 31
DL4-624PW6A* 110959-0042 DL4 Metal Frame 624 Pin Connector Square Post 34
DL5-260PW6A* 111986-0000 DL5 Plastic Body 260 Pin Connector Square Post 36
DLM5-260PW6A* 112086-0000 DLM5 Metal Body 260 Pin Connector Square Post 38
DLM6-360PW6A* 111995-0000 DLM6 Metal Body 360 Pin Connector Square Post 41
Square Post 3,18 (.125) Ext.
50µ inches Gold, BUMP
Std. Square Post � 0,64 (.025)
Factory Installed
Solder to PCB Through Hole
DL110535-40 110535-0040 DL1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Square Post 15
DLM112134-2 112134-0002 DLM1 Metal Body 156 Pin Connector Square Post 17
DLM112136-2 112136-0002 DLM2 Metal Body 96 Pin Connector Square Post 24
DLM112138-2 112138-0002 DLM3 Metal Body 60 Pin Connector Square Post 31
DLM112086-3 112086-0003 DLM5 Metal Body 260 Pin Connector Square Post 38
DLM111995-7 111995-0007 DLM6 Metal Body 360 Pin Connector Square Post 41
Wrap Post 15,37 (.605) Ext.
50µ inches Gold, BUMP
Std. Square Post � 0,64 (.025)
Factory Installed
DL1-156PW4A* 110535-0025 DL1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Wrap Post 15
DLM1-156PW4A* 112134-0001 DLM1 Metal Body 156 Pin Connector Wrap Post 17
DLD1-156PW4A* 111496-0001 DLD1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Wrap Post 20
DL2-96PW4A* 110777-0022 DL2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Wrap Post 22
DLM2-96PW4A* 112136-0001 DLM2 Metal Body 96 Pin Connector Wrap Post 24
DLD2-96PW4A* 111922-0001 DLD2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Wrap Post 27
DL3-60PW4A* 110900-0013 DL3 Plastic Body 60 Pin Connector Wrap Post 29
DLM3-60PW4A* 112138-0001 DLM3 Metal Body 60 Pin Connector Wrap Post 31
DL4-624PW4A* 110959-0035 DL4 Metal Frame 624 Pin Connector Wrap Post 34
DL5-260PW4A* 111986-0003 DL5 Plastic Body 260 Pin Connector Wrap Post 36
DLM5-260PW4A* 112086-0002 DLM5 Metal Body 260 Pin Connector Wrap Post 38
DLM6-360PW4A* 111995-0001 DLM6 Metal Body 360 Pin Connector Wrap Post 41
Square Post 7,11 (.280) Ext.
20µ inches Gold, Hermophroditic
Std. Square Post � 0,64 (.025)
Factory Installed
Solder to PCB Through Hole
DL1-156PW6 110535-0026 DL1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Square Post 15
Wrap Post 15,37 (.605) Ext.
20µ inches Gold, Hermophroditic
Std. Square Post � 0,64 (.025)
Factory Installed
DL1-156PW4 110535-0012 DL1 Plastic Body 156 Pin Connector Wrap Post 15
DL2-96PW4 110777-0008 DL2 Plastic Body 96 Pin Connector Wrap Post 22
DL3-60PW4 110900-0006 DL3 Plastic Body 60 Pin Connector Wrap Post 29
DL4-624PW4 110959-0011 DL4 Metal Frame 624 Pin Connector Wrap Post 34
PC / RC 4,50 (.177) Ext.
20µ inches Gold - 4 A max.
Round Tail - X 0,50 (.020)
Factory Installed
Solder to PCB Through Hole
DLM1-156PC 127050-0207 DLM1 Metal Body 156 Pin Connector PC 18
DLM2-96PC 127050-0215 DLM2 Metal Body 96 Pin Connector PC 25
DLM3-60PC 127050-0223 DLM3 Metal Body 60 Pin Connector PC 32
DLM5-260PC 127050-0111 DLM5 Metal Body 260 Pin Connector PC 39
DLM6-360PC 127050-0097 DLM6 Metal Body 360 Pin Connector PC 42
Note: 50µ inches gold contacts (Bump on plug side, Flat on receptacle side) are mandatory for applications with less than 100 milliamps.
* ‘‘A’’ designates plug contacts mandatory
for low current applications less than
100 milliamps.
** Similar to DL4-624, see pages 33-34.
Contact Cannon for details.
* ‘‘A’’ designates plug contacts mandatory
for low current applications less than
100 milliamps.